DONIPHAN COUNTY COURTHOUSE, TROY, KANSAS, JULY 19, 2023

The Board of County Commissioners met in special session at 9:35 A.M. with Second District County Commissioner Wayne Grable, Chairman, calling the meeting to order for the purpose of approving Road and Bridge equipment repairs. County Attorney Charles D. Baskins, County Clerk Peggy Franken and Road Office Manager Lindsay Norris present. Third District County Commissioner Bobby Hall appeared via teleconference. First District County Commissioner Timothy D. Collins appeared by teleconference after the meeting adjourned.

Commissioner Hall made a motion to approve replacement of throttle positioning sensor in 2020 Peterbilt (#206) by Mayday Trucking Services in the amount of \$2,235.00. Commissioner Grable seconded the motion. Motion carried 2-0.

There being no further business before the Board of County Commissioners, Commissioner Hall made a motion to adjourn at 9:38 A.M. Commissioner Grable seconded the motion. Motion carried 2-0.

Commissioner Collins telephoned in after adjournment and reaffirmed repairs to 2020 Peterbilt in Second Road District at a cost not to exceed \$2,235.00 by Mayday Trucking Services.

DATED THIS 19TH DAY OF JULY 2023.	
Attest:	Chairman:
Peggy Franken, County Clerk	Wayne Grable, Chairman